Camino

Nuevo

Charter
| n OS Academy

Camino Nuevo Charter Academy

Education Committee Meeting

Published on March 5, 2025 at 2:04 PM PST

Date and Time
Tuesday March 11, 2025 at 9:00 AM PDT

Location

Home Support Office

Conference Room

3435 W Temple St

Los Angeles, CA 90026

School observation: Dalzell Lance High School

This meeting is open to the public at the Home Support Office, 3435 W. Temple St, Los Angeles, CA 90026.

Requests for disability related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to

Sandra Herrera by email at Sandra.Herrera@CaminoNuevo.org or by telephone at 818-429-2514.

Members of the public who wish to address the Board may make public comment at any of the meeting
locations. Public comments are limited to 2 minutes each. The Board Chair has the discretion to modify the
amount of time allotted for public comment if they deem it necessary. Brown Act regulations restrict the Board
from discussing or taking action on any subject presented that is not on the agenda. Procedures for public

comment can be found at {https://bit.ly/cncapubliccomment}.

The CNCA Board can also be contacted via email at cnca.board@caminonuevo.org.

Agenda

Powered by BoardOnTrack

10of2


mailto:Sandra.Herrera@CaminoNuevo.org

VL.

VILI.

Purpose Presenter

Opening Items

A. Record Attendance Celia Garcia
Alvarado

B. Call the Meeting to Order Celia Garcia
Alvarado

Objectives

A. Objectives Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst

1. Build understanding of Camino Nuevo High School’s academic performance,
including state and local comparisons

2. Observe classrooms through the lens of Intellectual Engagement

3. Provide input on CNCA'’s academic program, based on the data and
observations

Check-in and Preview of Tools

A. Check-in and Preview of Tools Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst

Dalzell Lance: Academic Data Review

A. Dalzell Lance: Academic Data Review Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst

Classroom Observations

A. Classroom Observations Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst

Observation Debrief

A. Observation Debrief Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst

Closing Items

A. Takeaways for CNCA to Consider Discuss Rachel Hazlehurst
B. Adjourn Meeting Vote Celia Garcia
Alvarado

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

9:00 AM

Tm

Tm

9:02 AM

Tm

9:03 AM

7m

9:10 AM

50m

10:00 AM

30m

10:30 AM

15 m

10:45 AM

14 m

Tm

20f2



