

Camino Nuevo Charter Academy

Education Committee Meeting

Published on March 5, 2025 at 2:04 PM PST

Date and Time

Tuesday March 11, 2025 at 9:00 AM PDT

Location

Home Support Office Conference Room 3435 W Temple St Los Angeles, CA 90026

School observation: Dalzell Lance High School

This meeting is open to the public at the Home Support Office, 3435 W. Temple St, Los Angeles, CA 90026.

Requests for disability related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to Sandra Herrera by email at Sandra.Herrera@CaminoNuevo.org or by telephone at 818-429-2514.

Members of the public who wish to address the Board may make public comment at any of the meeting locations. Public comments are limited to 2 minutes each. The Board Chair has the discretion to modify the amount of time allotted for public comment if they deem it necessary. Brown Act regulations restrict the Board from discussing or taking action on any subject presented that is not on the agenda. Procedures for public comment can be found at {https://bit.ly/cncapubliccomment}.

The CNCA Board can also be contacted via email at cnca.board@caminonuevo.org.

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
I.	Оре	ening Items			9:00 AM	
	A.	Record Attendance		Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m	
	B.	Call the Meeting to Order		Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m	
II.	Obj	ectives			9:02 AM	
	A.	Objectives	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	1 m	
	 Build understanding of Camino Nuevo High School's academic performance, including state and local comparisons Observe classrooms through the lens of Intellectual Engagement 					

3. Provide input on CNCA's academic program, based on the data and

observations

III.	Check-in and Preview of Tools 9:03							
	A.	Check-in and Preview of Tools	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	7 m			
IV.	Dal	Dalzell Lance: Academic Data Review 9:10 AM						
	A.	Dalzell Lance: Academic Data Review	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	50 m			
V.	Cla	Classroom Observations 10:00 AN						
	A.	Classroom Observations	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	30 m			
VI.	Observation Debrief 10:30 AN							
	A.	Observation Debrief	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	15 m			
VII.	Closing Items 10:45 A							
	A.	Takeaways for CNCA to Consider	Discuss	Rachel Hazlehurst	14 m			
	В.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Celia Garcia Alvarado	1 m			